GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2540
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1°" AUGUST, 2017

FISHING HARBOUR

2540. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE ajfﬁ IR g wedmoT HJAT
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish a mini breakwater fishing Harbour in
eastern side of Minicoy Island in UT of Lakshadweep; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the harbour is likely to be established?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) and (b): No, Madam. No such proposal has been received from the Lakshadweep Administration in

the Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers
Welfare at present.
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